TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL			
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/22/2004			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DuPont Canada Inc.		04/22/2004	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company			
Street Address:	007 Market Street			
City:	Wilmington			
State/Country:	DELAWARE			
Postal Code:	19898			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1879439	FUSABOND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)892-0562

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 302 992 5813

Email: Scott.Goode@usa.dupont.com
Correspondent Name: DuPont Legal - Scott Goode

Address Line 1: 4417 Lancaster Pike
Address Line 2: Barley Mill Plaza 25/2178

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19805

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott Goode
Signature:	/swgoode/
Date:	06/06/2005
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 003097 FRAME: 0129

900025888

Total Attachments: 5 source=fusabondusa#page1.tif source=fusabondusa#page2.tif source=fusabondusa#page3.tif source=fusabondusa#page4.tif source=fusabondusa#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT entered into by and among DuPont Canada Inc., a Canadian corporation, of 7070 Mississauga Road, Mississauga, Ontario L5M 2H3 (the "Assignor") and E. I. DuPont de Nemours and Company, a corporation of the United States of America having its head office or principal place of business at 1007 Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19898 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to a certain Assignment of Intellectual Property Rights Agreement, dated as of April 22, 2004 (the "Assignment Agreement").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign, and Assignee desires to acquire, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the (i) trademarks applied for and registered and (ii) trademark applications applied for on the dates and under the serial numbers listed in the attached Schedule "A" (collectively, the "Assigned Trademarks").

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to the Assignee, and confirms that it has assigned and transferred to the Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of or symbolized by the Assigned Trademarks.

The Assignor hereby agrees to reasonably cooperate with Assignee in executing, upon request by Assignee and without further consideration, such further documentation as may be required to secure to the Assignee the rights hereby transferred.

Notwithstanding any other provision of this Assignment to the contrary, and except as set forth in and subject to the Purchase Agreement, THIS ASSIGNMENT IS MADE WITHOUT ANY REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY OF ANY NATURE (A) AS TO THE VALUE OR FREEDOM FROM ENCUMBRANCE OF THE ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS; (B) AS TO ANY WARRANTY (EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, ORAL OR WRITTEN) OF TITLE, NONINFRINGEMENT, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE (WHETHER OR NOT A PARTY OR ITS AFFILIATES KNOWS OR HAS

REASON TO KNOW ANY SUCH PURPOSE), OR ANY OTHER MATTER, INCLUDING THE COMPLETENESS OR SUFFICIENCY OF THE ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS TRANSFERRED HEREUNDER WHETHER ALLEGED TO ARISE BY LAW, BY REASON OF CUSTOM OR USAGE IN THE TRADE, BY COURSE OF DEALING OR OTHERWISE; OR (C) AS TO THE LEGAL SUFFICIENCY TO GRANT ANY RIGHTS THEREIN.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, authorized signing officers of the parties have executed and delivered this Assignment as of April 22, 2004.

DUPONT CANADA INC.	E.I. DUPONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY
By: Mame: Judith McKay	By:
Title: (Authorized Signing Officer)	Title: (Authorized Signing Officer)
Notarization	
I, Seas Stave, hotary public, certify the this 27 day of April, 2004. Signed: WWW Notary Public in and for the Province of Co.	nat the signatory, <u>LUDITH MCKAY</u> signed before me Ontario, Canada.
I,, notary public, certify thisday of April, 2004.	hat the signatory,, signed before me
Signed: Notary Public in and for	

2

REASON TO KNOW ANY SUCH PURPOSE), OR ANY OTHER MATTER, INCLUDING THE COMPLETENESS OR SUFFICIENCY OF THE ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS
TRANSFERRED HEREUNDER WHETHER ALLEGED TO ARISE BY LAW, BY REASON OF CUSTOM OR USAGE IN THE TRADE, BY COURSE OF DEALING OR OTHERWISE; OR (C) AS TO THE LEGAL SUFFICIENCY TO GRANT ANY RIGHTS THEREIN.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, authorized signing officers of the parties have executed and delivered this Assignment as of April 22, 2004.

DUPONI CANADA INC.	COMPANY
By: Print Name: <u>Judith McKay</u> Title: (Authorized Signing Officer)	Print Name: John P. Jessup Title: Vice President and Treasurer (Authorized Signing Officer)
Notarization	
I, ment notary public, certify the this day of April, 2004.	at the signatory,, signed before me
Signed:	
Notary Public in and for the Province of Or	ntario, Canada.
I Marie Manuel, notary public, certify tha 22 nd day of April, 2004. Signed: Notary Public in and for the State of Delaw	t the signatory, John P. Jessup, signed before me this vare, County of New Castle.
. 10	•

MARIE 8. MANUEL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF DELAWARE My Commission Expires Feb. 7, 2008

2

SCHEDULE "A"

TRADEMARKS

Specified Projects

Fusabond® Project

Trademark	Country	Appla.No	Appln.Dt	Regn.No	Rega.Dt	Goods and Services
FUSABOND	BRAZIL	815058560	23-08-89		26-11-00	POLYOLEFIN RESINS
 	CANADA	579296	3-03-87	344654	9-09-88	POLYOLEFIN RESINS
	FRANCE	221148	28-06-90	1599540	28-06-90	POLYOLEFIN RESINS
	GERMANY	D46750/1W Z	5-07-89	1168145	19-11-90	POLYOLEFIN RESINS
	JAPAN	73492/89	30-06-89	2353433	29-11-91	POLYOLEFIN RESINS
	MEXICO	238583	26-07-95	504076	18-09-95	POLYOLEFIN RESINS
	NEW ZEALAND	194402	3-07-89	1 944 02	3-07-89	CHEMICALS USED FOR INDUSTRIAL PURPOSES; RESINS INCLUDING POLYOLEFIN RESINS; ENPROCESSED PLASTICS
	NORWAY	893217	30-06-89	144892	25-04-91	UNWORKED POLYOLEFINE ARTIFICIAL RESINS
	USA	74/504115	23-03-94	1879439	21-02-95	POLYOLEFIN RESINS IN THE FORM OF POWDERS AND SMALL PELLET FOR INTERLAYERS IN COEXTRUSIONS AND LAMINATED STRUCTURES, POWDER COATINGS AND LININGS, COMPATIBILIZERS IN POLYMER BLENDS, AND SEALANTS

TRADEMARKS

Other Trademarks

Trademark	Country	Appin.No	Appln.Dt	Regn.No	Regn.Dt	Goods and Services
ACCESS PLUS	CANADA	636970	07/19/89	385698	00111111	INFORMATION DATABASES CONTAINING INFORMATION ABOUT AUTOMOTIVE PAINT
ACTUALITES ATELIERS	CANADA	805721	02/29/96	472904	03/18/97	MULTICOMPONENT PAINT PRIMERS
AGCESS	CANADA	774804	03/06/95	469761		PROVISION OF REBATES TO USERS OF AGRICULTURAL HERBICIDES, WEED CONTROL CONSULTATIONS

442084.02-New York Server 5A

RECORDED: 06/06/2005

MSW - Draft November 16, 2003 - 2:59 PM